
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 24 Aug / 6 Sep 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 24 Aug

Tue 25 Aug M075 (Ludke,Adornes,Bergmann)(1.4 GHz) (LST 00-24)

Wed 26 Aug

Thur 27 Aug

Fri 28 Aug

Sat 29 Aug

V
S

O
P

Sun 30 Aug VSOP

Mon 31 Aug

Tue 1 Sep E
n

d
98

M
A

Y
T

Wed 2 Sep M085(Brooks,Whiteoak,Storey)(86Ghz)

Thur 3 Sep VSOP
V

S
O

P

Fri 4 Sep VSOP

Sat 5 Sep VSOP M075(1.4Ghz)

Sun 6 Sep M075 VSOP (Ludke,Adornes,Bergmann)

LST  0  6 12 18
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 7 / 20 Sep 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 7 Sep

Tue 8 Sep M075(Ludke,Adornes,Bergmann)(1.4GHz)

Wed 9 Sep

Thur 10 Sep VSOP

Fri 11 Sep VSOP

Sat 12 Sep Unallocated

Sun 13 Sep

Mon 14 Sep VSOP

Tue 15 Sep LS Maintenance

Wed 16 Sep

Thur 17 Sep VSOP Unallocated

Fri 18 Sep

Sat 19 Sep M086(Killen,Whiteoak)(85-115Ghz)

Sun 20 Sep Unallocated

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 21 Sep / 4 Oct 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 21 Sep Unallocated

Tue 22 Sep

Wed 23 Sep 3-mm Maintenance (Moorey,Carrad,Kesteven,Day)

Thur 24 Sep

Fri 25 Sep

Sat 26 Sep

Sun 27 Sep Unallocated

Mon 28 Sep

Tue 29 Sep

Wed 30 Sep

Thur 1 Oct VSOP VSOP

Fri 2 Oct

V
S

O
P

Sat 3 Oct VSOP

Sun 4 Oct VSOP

LST  6 12 18  0
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 5 / 18 Oct 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 5 Oct Unallocated

Tue 6 Oct Maintenance/Testing

Wed 7 Oct

Thur 8 Oct

Fri 9 Oct M084(Walsh,Henkel,Walter)(115GHz)

Sat 10 Oct

Sun 11 Oct

Mon 12 Oct

Tue 13 Oct

Wed 14 Oct

Thur 15 Oct

Fri 16 Oct

Sat 17 Oct

Sun 18 Oct

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 19 Oct / 1 Nov 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 19 Oct M084(Walsh,Henkel,Walter)(115GHz)

Tue 20 Oct Maintenance/Testing

Wed 21 Oct Unallocated

Thur 22 Oct Unallocated

Fri 23 Oct M074 (Sood, Thresher, Durouchoux, et al) (86,115GHz)

Sat 24 Oct

Sun 25 Oct

Mon 26 Oct

Tue 27 Oct M087(Norris)(90-100GHz)

Wed 28 Oct

Thur 29 Oct Maintenance/Testing

Fri 30 Oct

Sat 31 Oct M079(Lazendic,Whiteoak)(85-115GHz)

Sun 1 Nov

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 2 / 15 Nov 1988

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 2 Nov M079(Lazendic,Whiteoak)(85-115GHz)

Tue 3 Nov

Wed 4 Nov

Thur 5 Nov

Fri 6 Nov

Sat 7 Nov VLBI

Sun 8 Nov

Mon 9 Nov

Tue 10 Nov VSOP

Wed 11 Nov

V
S

O
P

Unallocated VSOP

Thur 12 Nov

Fri 13 Nov

Sat 14 Nov M083(Durouchoux,Sood,O’Neill,Corbel)(86,115GHz)

Sun 15 Nov

V
S

O
P

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 16 / 29 Nov 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 16 Nov M083(Durouchoux,Sood,O’Neill,Corbel)(86,115GHz)

Tue 17 Nov

Wed 18 Nov M087(Norris)(90-100GHz)

Thur 19 Nov

Fri 20 Nov

Sat 21 Nov

Sun 22 Nov Unallocated

Mon 23 Nov

Tue 24 Nov VSOP

Wed 25 Nov

Thur 26 Nov

Fri 27 Nov

Sat 28 Nov VLBI

Sun 29 Nov

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 30 Nov / 13 Dec 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 30 Nov VLBI

V
S

O
P

Tue 1 Dec VSOP

Wed 2 Dec M086(Killen,Whiteoak)(85-115GHz)

Thur 3 Dec

Fri 4 Dec Remove 3-mm Receiver

Sat 5 Dec Unallocated

Sun 6 Dec

Mon 7 Dec

Tue 8 Dec M088(Norris)(1.4GHz)

Wed 9 Dec VSOP

Thur 10 Dec VSOP

Fri 11 Dec VSOP

Sat 12 Dec

Sun 13 Dec Unallocated

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 14 / 27 Dec 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 14 Dec

Tue 15 Dec

Wed 16 Dec VSOP

Thur 17 Dec VSOP

Fri 18 Dec VSOP

Sat 19 Dec VSOP

Sun 20 Dec Unallocated

Mon 21 Dec VSOP

Tue 22 Dec VSOP

Wed 23 Dec VSOP

Thur 24 Dec

Fri 25 Dec

Sat 26 Dec

Sun 27 Dec

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 28 Dec 1998 / 10 Jan 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 28 Dec

Tue 29 Dec Unallocated

Wed 30 Dec

Thur 31 Dec E
n

d
 

98
S

E
P

T
Fri 1 Jan

Sat 2 Jan

Sun 3 Jan

Mon 4 Jan

Tue 5 Jan

Wed 6 Jan

Thur 7 Jan

Fri 8 Jan

Sat 9 Jan

Sun 10 Jan

LST 12 18 0 6

#    Stations Baselines
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